

An Educational venture of Shri Rajasthan Jain Navyuvak Mandal

Admission Notification for Academic Session 2025-26

This is for the information of all concerned that applications for admission in Nursery and Lower K.G. in Smt. Sunderdevi G. Nahata Kids World for the following category of students will be **opened on** Monday, **3rd February** 2025 at 08:00 a.m. and will be **closed on** Tuesday, **4th February** 2025 at 05:00 p.m.

Category A: Children of members of Shri Rajasthan Jain Navyuvak Mandal.

Category **B**: *Wards of Teachers currently teaching in ASIS/SNKW.*

Category C: Siblings (only real brothers and sisters) of students currently studying in ASIS/SNKW. Further, it is being noted that the managing Trust, Shri Rajasthan Jain Navyuvak Mandal, has decided to restrict the <u>admissions under Category C (Sibling)</u> to Nursery only. Applications for admission of siblings in LKG shall be part of the Category D of 'Open Applications'.

Important Notes:

- Application for admission is not a guarantee of admission and is subject to School's rules, regulations and scrutiny of the application details.
- No money is charged at the time of Online Admission Form Submission.
- Aspiring Parents are requested to refrain from using any sort of reference or recommendation for admission.
- Aspiring Parents should avoid duplication of Form Submission.
- Admission enquiries will not be entertained in the School. All relevant information will be available on our website https://www.singhvischool.org/.
- Decision of the Executive Committee regarding admission under any categories shall be final and binding on all the applicants.
- Notification for admission of children under Category D (Open Applications) will be released later. Notification will be served on <u>https://www.singhvischool.org/</u>

By the order of: Executive Committee Shri Rajasthan Jain Navyuvak Mandal

Date: 28.01.2025